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163 Total Tracts

51
51
0 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable

Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable
Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

51 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

112 Tracts Remaining

0-

As of May 18, 2017

LEASE SALE 247 CGOM STATISTICS

+
Tracts - Bids Rejected
Tracts - Bids Forfeited0-

G36052
G36055

G36037
G36040

G36007

G36042
G36057
G36058
G36081

G36079

G35935

G35937
G36021

G35942
G35943

Green Canyon
Green Canyon

Green Canyon
Green Canyon

Garden Banks

Green Canyon
Green Canyon
Green Canyon
Walker Ridge

Walker Ridge

South Marsh Island Area, South Addition

Eugene Island Area
Green Canyon

Eugene Island Area, South Addition
Eugene Island Area, South Addition

  713
  755

  401
  445

  780

  474
  926
  929
  144

   11

   74

  176
  198

  355
  358

00078

00276

00689

02219

02748

02961

03035

03109

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

Exxon Mobil Corporation

Shell Offshore Inc.

Anadarko US Offshore LLC

Statoil Gulf of Mexico LLC

Byron Energy Inc.

Fieldwood Energy Offshore LLC

Montecito Offshore L.L.C.

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: June 6, 2017

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER 

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on, May 17, 2017, in Phase 2 of the GOM Central Sale 247.  The 
tracts are listed in GOM Company Number order.


