Leasing Activities Information



LEASE SALE 247 CGOM STATISTICS

As of May 18, 2017

0 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable
+ 51 Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable
51 Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable
- 0 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable
- 0 Tracts - Bids Rejected
- 0 Tracts - Bids Forfeited
112 Tracts Remaining

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on, May 17, 2017, in Phase 2 of the GOM Central Sale 247. The tracts are listed in GOM Company Number order.

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER

00078	Chevron U.S.A. Inc.			
		G36052	Green Canyon	713
		G36055	Green Canyon	755
00276	Exxon Mobil Corporation		·	
		G36037	Green Canyon	401
		G36040	Green Canyon	445
00689	Shell Offshore Inc.	G 000 10	Green Garlyon	0
		G36007	Garden Banks	780
02219	Anadarko US Offshore LLC	C		
		G36042	Green Canyon	474
		G36057	Green Canyon	926
		G36058	Green Canyon	929
		G36081	Walker Ridge	144
02748	Statoil Gulf of Mexico LLC	;		
		G36079	Walker Ridge	11
02961	Byron Energy Inc.			
		G35935	South Marsh Island Area, South Addition	74
03035	5 Fieldwood Energy Offshore LLC			
		G35937	Eugene Island Area	176
		G36021	Green Canyon	198
03109	Montecito Offshore L.L.C.			
		G35942	Eugene Island Area, South Addition	355
		G35943	Eugene Island Area, South Addition	358

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: June 6, 2017